

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1936 of 1990

Appellant :- Surendra Singh & Ors.

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- M. Sirajul Haq, S.M.G. Asghar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., M J Akhtar

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, J.

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar, J.

From the order sheet it appears that the lower court record has been received but the paper book is not prepared.

Office is directed to prepare the paper-book within two months.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bijnor is directed to send a report whether the appellants are alive or not within three weeks from the date of receipt of this order in terms of the circulars issued by this Court from time to time.

In case the appellants are alive, they may be directed to appear on the next date of listing either personally or through counsel.

List after three weeks.

Office shall send a copy of this order by Fax to the District Judge/ C.J.M., Bijnor for communication and compliance of this order within three days.

Order Date :- 7.3.2018

Digamber