



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1936 of 1990**

Surendra Singh And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                              |
|---------------------------|---|------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | M. Sirajul Haq, S.M.G.Asghar |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | A.G.A., M J Akhtar           |

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. As per the order dated 19.1.2026, the notices have been sent to the parties on 22.1.2026.

2. List this case again on 9.2.2026. On that date the office shall positively submit a report with regard to service of notice.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**January 27, 2026**

GS