



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1936 of 1990

Surendra Singh And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : M. Sirajul Haq, S.M.G.Asghar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., M J Akhtar

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

From the order sheet we find that the office has sent the notice on 22.01.2026 asking as to whether the appellants are alive. However, no reply has been sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate.

List this case on 18.02.2026 indicating as to whether the notices have been received from the Chief Judicial Magistrate and if they have not been received then the reason be disclosed.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 9, 2026

Kashifa